
Alberta Health Services (AHS) has approached your GSS 
and Nursing Care negotiating teams with a proposal to 
extend our recent Memorandums of Agreement until June 
30, 2021. AHS has also asked if we would agree to suspend 
collective bargaining until June 30.

The current Memorandums of Agreement, which your 
AUPE negotiating teams secured in January, gives AUPE 
GSS and AUPE Nursing Care members job security, access 
to COVID-19 isolation pay, one hour’s pay for attending 
COVID-19 vaccine appointments during work hours, and 
more. However, both Memorandums expire on March 31, 
2021.

With the end of March fast approaching, your negotiating 
teams are taking the newly proposed offer of extension 
from AHS very seriously. We will meet to discuss this offer 
and whether it meets our needs as AUPE members.

Both AHS GSS and Nursing Care teams will update 
members once we have made our decisions.

Sign up for bargaining updates and AUPE news
Our power comes from us acting collectively. And the more 
we strengthen our solidarity and stay informed, the more 
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powerful we’ll be. AUPE members and our colleagues have 
persevered through many challenges this past year, and we 
will make it through the rest of this pandemic if we stick 
together.

Make sure you receive all bargaining updates, as well 
as other major AUPE news. Create your own personal 
MyAUPE account today. You will need a MyAUPE account 
to participate in this year’s annual general meetings and 
elections, so be sure to sign up to get more involved in our 
union.

Please talk to your negotiating team members or AUPE 
resource staff if you have any questions. Contact your 
Local’s negotiating representatives to see how you can 
get involved and make sure you and your co-workers are 
informed. We are here to support you!

(See page 2 for contact information)

https://aupe.org/user/register
https://www.aupe.org/news-and-publications/campaigns/how-do-i-participate-my-2021-virtual-agm


AHS NC NEGOTIATING TEAM
Local 041
Christine Vavrik rvavrik@shaw.ca
Myrna Wright (A) merite77@shaw.ca
Local 043
Judy Fader local4308@gmail.com
Marylou Savic (A) marylousavic@yahoo.ca
Local 044
Brenda Bailer brendabailer@gmail.com
Laurie Johnson (A) rycehome5@gmail.com
Local 045
Nancy Burton ndburton@hotmail.com
Brenda Marks (A) bmarks23@yahoo.ca
Local 046
Dolline Osterlund dolly46vc@gmail.com
Sandy Kyle (A) sandyg.kyle@gmail.com

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF FOR AHS NC
Jason Rattray Negotiator
j.rattray@aupe.org

Chris Dickson Lead Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org

Darcy Thiessen Organizer
d.thiessen@aupe.org

Farid Iskandar Organizer
f.iskandar@aupe.org

Kate Jacobson Organizer
k.jacobson@aupe.org

Mimi Williams Communications
m.williams@aupe.org

AHS GSS NEGOTIATING TEAM
Local 054
Julie Woodford juliew.chp006@gmail.com  
Charity Hill (A) charity.johanson@gmail.com
Local 056
Tammy Lanktree local56.bargaining@gmail.com
Local 057  
Darren Graham chairlocal057@aupe.ca  
Wendy Kicia (A) wendykicia@hotmail.com 
Local 058  
Anton Schindler waterdude69@gmail.com  
Dave Ibach (A) d1322j@gmail.com 
Local 095  
Stacey Ross sross13@shaw.ca  
Dusan Milutinovic (A) dusan.aupe@yahoo.com 
Lamont Health Care Centre GSS 
Jessica Kroeker jessicarayne@hotmail.com 
Carol Palichuk carolpalichuk@hotmail.com

AUPE RESOURCE STAFF FOR AHS GSS
Chris Dickson Lead Negotiator
c.dickson@aupe.org

Jason Rattray Negotiator
j.rattray@aupe.org

Darcy Thiessen Organizer
d.thiessen@aupe.org

Farid Iskandar Organizer
f.iskandar@aupe.org

Kate Jacobson Organizer
k.jacobson@aupe.org

Alexander Delorme Communications
a.delorme@aupe.org




